

SB #23/24-01: SUUSA Budgets for the 2023-2024 Fiscal Year

SPONSOR: Om Mehta, College of Natural Sciences Senator

**AUTHOR: William Harrison, Vice President of Finance** 

- 1. Be it enacted by the Senate of Southern Utah University assembled:
- 2. Section 1: The budgets of the Southern Utah University Student Association for the 2023-2024 fiscal year shall be the following for each section/office, in accordance with Southern Utah University Policy:
  - a. Student Body President:
    - i. \$5,000 USD
      - 1. These funds will be used for the Student Body's personal initiatives and projects.
  - b. Student Clubs:
    - i. \$24.000 USD
      - These funds will be used for student club events and activities.
         Clubs may request funds but must abide by the SUUSA Funding Policies and will go through the appropriate steps required in order for the funding policies to be considered.
  - c. Student Academic Senate:
    - i. \$30,000 USD
      - These funds will be used as the Student Senate deems appropriate
        to use for the students at Southern Utah University and to
        improve their college experience.
  - d. Vice President of Finance:
    - i. \$22,182 USD
      - 1. These funds will be used for any administrative expenses for the Executive Council and for any SUUSA needs.
  - e. Student Life and Enhancement Committee:
    - i. \$5,000
      - These funds will be used for initiatives and projects that the Student Life and Enhancement Committee deem necessary and

that will provide the students at Southern Utah University with a better college experience.

- 3. Section 2: These funds will be used in accordance with the SUUSA constitution and SUUSA Finance Policies. These budgets will remain as constituted but may be transferred, edited, or reallocated with the needs of SUUSA throughout the fiscal year.
- 4. Section 3: All SUUSA budgets come from student fees paid for by the students at Southern Utah University. The Vice President of Finance will work with the different branches of SUUSA to ensure that the usage of the student fees (the SUUSA budget) is transparent with Southern Utah University and it's students as to hold SUUSA and it's branches accountable for correct usage of the approved budgets, in accordance with Southern Utah University Policy.

Votes in favor:	Votes in opposition:	Votes in abstention:
Certification of passage:		
X		
Alexis McIff President of the S	enate	
Attestation of passage:		
X		
Andrew Ericksor Parliamentarian o		
Presidential Approval:		
x		
Carson Brown Student Body Pre	sident	